10/12/2020 506299045

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6345795

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY	10/09/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIR DISTRIBUTION TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC	
Street Address:	5757 NORTH GREEN BAY AVENUE	
City:	MILWAUKEE	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16915638
Application Number:	16921739
Application Number:	16940803

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (281)970-4503

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

281-970-4545 Phone:

Email: docket@fyiplaw.com, powell@fyiplaw.com, espinosa@fyiplaw.com

ADTI, LLC C/O FLETCHERYODER **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 692289

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77269

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	JCAS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	W. ALLEN POWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/W. Allen Powell/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/12/2020	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASG from JCTC to ADTI - 3 aplns#page1.tif source=ASG from JCTC to ADTI - 3 aplns#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054030 FRAME: 0179 506299045

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY COMPANY, a Michigan corporation having offices at 2875 High Meadow Circle, Auburn Hills, Michigan 48326-2773 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), is the owner of the inventions for which the applications listed below have been filed (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications");

APPLICATION NUMBER	TITLE	REFERENCE NO.	FILING DATE
16/915,638	AN AIR GRILLE FOR AN HVAC SYSTEM	19-0437-US	June 29, 2020
16/921,739	A THERMAL RESISTANT SHEET FOR A ROOF HATCH	20-0389-US	July 6, 2020
16/940,803	A CROSS COMPATIBLE ANCHOR PLATE ADAPTER FOR CHIMNEYS	20-0010-US	July 28, 2020

WHEREAS, AIR DISTRIBUTION TECHNOLOGIES IP, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, having offices at 5757 North Green Bay Avenue, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53209 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said inventions and Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications, in and to the inventions described and claimed therein, and any patents issued from the Applications; with the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and legal representatives to the end of the term of any patent which issues from the Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment, sale, transfer had not been made.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto, through their authorized representatives, have caused this Assignment to be duly executed as of the effective date.

Page 1 of 2

Dated effective as of this day	of <u>OCHOber</u> , 2020.
JOHNSON CONTROLS TECHNOLOGY (Assignor)	COMPANY By: Karl Reichenberger Vice President
STATE OF WISCONSIN)) §§.	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE)	
This document was significant on the Reichenberger.	is day of, 2020 by Karl
(SEAL) A (HOLLY A.)	Notary: HOILY A. BUY Ny Commission Expires: 07 24 W2
AIR DISTRIBUTION TECHNOLOGIES I (Assignee)	By: Christopher P. Osborne Vice President & Secretary
STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE) §§.	
This document was signed before me on this _ E. Osborne.	day of <u>()Cto be</u> , 2020 by Christopher
	Holly a Berg Notary: HOLH A Berg My Commission Expires: 07/24/2021

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 10/12/2020